PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fastcore, LLC	12/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-Core, LLC	
Street Address:	1451 Engineer Street, Suite B	
City:	ista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5184874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: djennings@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Jennings

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7815-108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Jennings

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0962

H \$40.00 51848/4

500981983

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Fastcore, LLC, having a place of business at 1553 Via Monsearate, Fallbrook, CA 92028, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, X-Core, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1451 Engineer St., Suite B, Vista, CA 92083, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the Issued Patents and Pending Patent Applications that are identified in the "Schedula A" attached hereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Martha Jones, Member

1

State of [ALITURNIA			
County of	SAn	01860	, ()

On 14 DC 2001, before me, SRIH RSCHFCID.

Notary Public, personally appeared Martha Jones & personally known to me or [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Mille				
Signature	1.2000			

SEAL Executed this 14 day of DCC , 2004.



SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENT & TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Issued Patents

Pat. No.	Title	Country	Filed	Issued	Expires
5,184,874	Injection Molded Plastic Bicycle Wheel	U.S.	May 17, 1991	Feb 9, 1993	Apr 10, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0965